Remuneration Disclosure 2012713

Post Holder Annualised Salary Bonuses Expense Compensation Benefits Other Total Pension
Salary (Including Allowances for Loss of in Kind Payments Remuneration Contributions
Fees & Office excluding
Allowances) Pension
Contribution
12/13

£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £
Chief Constable - S 135,138 77,852 0 0 0 6,120 0 83,972 0
Price
The PCC 70,000 25,083 25,083 3,587
Chief Executive 90,000 75,000 0 0 81,520 0 0 156,520 170,148
DCC 117,117 117,117 0 0 0 0 0 117,117 26,482
ACC 113,088 113,088 0 0 0 5,293 0 118,381 25,604
ACC 106,502 106,502 0 296 0 2,734 0 109,532 25,471
ACC (Temporary) 99,556 99,556 0 8,496 0 0 0 108,052 23,410
ACO 95,808 95,808 0 8,000 0 0 0 103,808 13,701
Deputy Chief 83,514 83,514 0 0 0 0 0 83,514 11,804
Executive /
Treasurer

From the 22" November 2012 the statutory position of Chief Executive and Monitoring Officer was fulfilled by an officer on secondment
from Middlesbrough Council into the role of Chief of Staff. The costs of this arrangement to the 31°* March 2013 were £40,888



Remuneration Disclosure 2011/12:

Post Holder Annualised Salary
Salary (Including
Fees &
Allowances)
Chief Constable - S 138,782 138,782
Price
Chief Executive 90,000 30,000
Acting Chief 100,000 42,778
Executive
DCC 117,099 117,099
ACC 112,934 112,934
ACC 106,498 106,498
ACC (Temporary) 98,375 62,259
ACO 95,808 95,808
Deputy Chief 80,397 80,397
Executive /
Treasurer
Police Authority 56,533 13,333
Deputy Chief
Executive

Bonuses

o o

[cNeNelNolNoNo)

Expense
Allowances

o o

o o

5,377
8,000

Compensation
for Loss of
Office

o o

[cNeoNelNelNoNo)

30,000

Benefits
in Kind

6,310
4,048

Other
Payments

55,509

o o

OO OO oOoOo

Total
Remuneration
excluding
Pension
Contribution
11/12
194,290

30,000
42,778

117,099
119,244
110,546
67,636
103,808
80,397

43,333

Pension
Contributions

7,277

4,290
6,117

26,482
25,534
25,395
14,815
13,701
11,539

1,967

The Treasurer and Deputy Chief Executive roles were combined on 1% February 2012.



Remuneration Disclosure 2010/11:

Post Holder

Chief Constable - S
Price

Chief Executive
Acting Chief
Executive

DCC

ACC

ACC

ACO

Solicitor to the Chief
Constable

Police Authority
Executive
Accountant/
Treasurer

Police Authority
Treasurer

Police Authority
Deputy Chief
Executive

End Date

Annualised
Salary

133,317

112,398
100,000

112,658
102,605
108,780

94,817
104,871

103,584

80,000

53,286

Salary
(Including
Fees &
Allowances)

133,317

28,100
68,911

112,658
102,605
108,780
94,817
51,881

22,761

33,333

13,322

Bonuses

o o

O O o oo

Expense Compensation
Allowances for Loss of

Office
0 0
2,000 361,950
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
8,000 0
0 213,379
0 0
0 0
0 0

Benefits
in Kind

4,167

o

5,395
4,373
4,835

Other
Payments

54,421

25,613

O O o oo

Total
Remuneration
excluding
Pension
Contribution

10/11
191,905

417,662
68,911

118,052
106,978
113,615
102,817
265,259

22,761

33,333

13,322

Pension
Contributions

31,200

4,229
10,130

26,200
24,541
25,262
13,938

7,700

0

4,900

1,958




2009/10:

Post Holder

Price

Chief Executive
DCC

ACC

ACC

ACO

Solicitor to the
Chief Constable
Police Authority
Executive
Accountant
Police Authority
Deputy Chief
Executive

Chief Constable - S

End Date

Annualised
Salary

130,093

112,398
112,852
100,071
106,631

92,442
108,632

102,490

52,723

Salary
(Including
Fees &
Allowances)

130,093

112,398
112,852
100,071
106,631

92,442
108,632

29,546

52,723

Bonuses

20,000

17,000
13,000
8,000
8,000
8,000

8,000

Expense
Allowances

Compensation
for Loss of
Office

[eNeoNoNeNoNo

Benefits
in Kind

4,176

4,249
4,683
3,988

Other
Payments

54,421

25,613

[oNeoNoNeNe)

Total
Remuneration
excluding
Pension
Contribution
na’s10
208,691

163,011
130,101
112,754
118,619
108,442
108,632

29,546

60,723

Pension
Contributions

30,420

16,523
25,545
23,927
24,390
13,589
15,174

7,750




2008/09:

DCC
DCC
ACC
ACC
ACC
ACO

Post Holder

Chief Constable - S
Price
Chief Executive

Solicitor to the
Chief Constable
Police Authority
Executive
Accountant
Police Authority
Deputy Chief
Executive

End Date

30/09/2008

31/05/2008

Annualised
Salary

126,892

113,596
109,283
112,022
97,553
105,599
99,959
90,099
101,032

99,892

49,736

Salary
(Including
Fees &
Allowances)

126,892

113,596
59,081
91,223
97,553
18,562
81,207
43,853

101,032

29,168

49,736

Bonuses

24,000
17,000

15,000
7,500

10,000

3,333
10,000

10,000

Expense
Allowances

8,000

[eNeoNoNoNel

8,000

Compensation
for Loss of
Office

[oNeoNoNoNoNoNolNo] o

o

Benefits
in Kind

3,139

1,304
3,620
2,642

3,335

Other
Payments

53,041

26,121

[eNeoNoNeoNoNoNol

Total
Remuneration
excluding
Pension
Contribution
n]/na
207,072

164,717
60,385
109,843
107,695
18,562
94,542
55,186
111,032

29,168

59,736

Pension
Contributions

29,645

16,699
3,772
21,176
23,318
3,637
18,773
7,844
14,852

7,311




