Post Holder	Annualised	Salary	Bonuses	Expense	Compensation	Benefits	Other	Total	Pension
	Salary (In Fé		Allowances		for Loss of Office	in Kind	Payments	Remuneration excluding	Contributions
		Allowances)						Pension Contribution 12/13	
	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	12713 £	£
Chief Constable - S	135,138	77,852	0	0	0	6,120	0	83,972	0
Price									
The PCC	70,000	25,083						25,083	3,587
Chief Executive	90,000	75,000	0	0	81,520	0	0	156,520	170,148
DCC	117,117	117,117	0	0	0	0	0	117,117	26,482
ACC	113,088	113,088	0	0	0	5,293	0	118,381	25,604
ACC	106,502	106,502	0	296	0	2,734	0	109,532	25,471
ACC (Temporary)	99,556	99,556	0	8,496	0	0	0	108,052	23,410
ACO	95,808	95,808	0	8,000	0	0	0	103,808	13,701
Deputy Chief	83,514	83,514	0	0	0	0	0	83,514	11,804
Executive /									
Treasurer									

From the 22<sup>nd</sup> November 2012 the statutory position of Chief Executive and Monitoring Officer was fulfilled by an officer on secondment from Middlesbrough Council into the role of Chief of Staff. The costs of this arrangement to the 31<sup>st</sup> March 2013 were £40,888

Post Holder	Annualised Salary	Salary (Including Fees & Allowances)	Bonuses	Expense Allowances	Compensation for Loss of Office	Benefits in Kind	Other Payments	Total Remuneration excluding Pension Contribution 11/12	Pension Contributions
Chief Constable - S	138,782	138,782	0	0	0	0	55,509	194,290	7,277
Price									
Chief Executive	90,000	30,000	0	0	0	0	0	30,000	4,290
Acting Chief	100,000	42,778	0	0	0	0	0	42,778	6,117
Executive									
DCC	117,099	117,099	0	0	0	0	0	117,099	26,482
ACC	112,934	112,934	0	0	0	6,310	0	119,244	25,534
ACC	106,498	106,498	0	0	0	4,048	0	110,546	25,395
ACC (Temporary)	98,375	62,259	0	5,377	0	0	0	67,636	14,815
ACO	95,808	95,808	0	8,000	0	0	0	103,808	13,701
Deputy Chief	80,397	80,397	0	0	0	0	0	80,397	11,539
Executive /									
Treasurer Police Authority Deputy Chief Executive	56,533	13,333	0	0	30,000	0	0	43,333	1,967

Remuneration Disclosure 2011/12:

The Treasurer and Deputy Chief Executive roles were combined on 1<sup>st</sup> February 2012.

## Remuneration Disclosure 2010/11:

Post Holder	End Date	Annualised Salary	Salary (Including Fees & Allowances)	Bonuses	Expense Allowances	Compensation for Loss of Office	Benefits in Kind	Other Payments	Total Remuneration excluding Pension Contribution 10/11	Pension Contributions
Chief Constable - S		133,317	133,317	0	0	0	4,167	54,421	191,905	31,200
Price										
Chief Executive		112,398	28,100	0	2,000	361,950	0	25,613	417,662	4,229
Acting Chief		100,000	68,911	0	0	0	0	0	68,911	10,130
Executive										
DCC		112,658	112,658	0	0	0	5,395	0	118,052	26,200
ACC		102,605	102,605	0	0	0	4,373	0	106,978	24,541
ACC		108,780	108,780	0	0	0	4,835	0	113,615	25,262
ACO		94,817	94,817	0	8,000	0	0	0	102,817	13,938
Solicitor to the Chief		104,871	51,881	0	0	213,379	0	0	265,259	7,700
Constable										
Police Authority		103,584	22,761	0	0	0	0	0	22,761	0
Executive										
Accountant/										
Treasurer										
Police Authority		80,000	33,333	0	0	0	0	0	33,333	4,900
Treasurer										
Police Authority		53,286	13,322	0	0	0	0	0	13,322	1,958
Deputy Chief Executive										

## 2009/10:

Post Holder	End Date	Annualised Salary	Salary (Including Fees & Allowances)	Bonuses	Expense Allowances	Compensation for Loss of Office	Benefits in Kind	Other Payments	Total Remuneration excluding Pension Contribution 09/10	Pension Contributions
Chief Constable - S		130,093	130,093	20,000	0	0	4,176	54,421	208,691	30,420
Price										
Chief Executive		112,398	112,398	17,000	8,000	0	0	25,613	163,011	16,523
DCC		112,852	112,852	13,000	0	0	4,249	0	130,101	25,545
ACC		100,071	100,071	8,000	0	0	4,683	0	112,754	23,927
ACC		106,631	106,631	8,000	0	0	3,988	0	118,619	24,390
ACO		92,442	92,442	8,000	8,000	0	0	0	108,442	13,589
Solicitor to the		108,632	108,632	0	0	0	0	0	108,632	15,174
Chief Constable Police Authority Executive Accountant Police Authority		102,490	29,546	0	0	0	0	0	29,546	0
Police Authority Deputy Chief Executive		52,723	52,723	8,000	0	0	0	0	60,723	7,750

## 2008/09:

Post Holder	End Date	Annualised Salary	Salary (Including Fees & Allowances)	Bonuses	Expense Allowances	Compensation for Loss of Office	Benefits in Kind	Other Payments	Total Remuneration excluding Pension Contribution 08/09	Pension Contributions
Chief Constable - S		126,892	126,892	24,000	0	0	3,139	53,041	207,072	29,645
Price										
Chief Executive		113,596	113,596	17,000	8,000	0	0	26,121	164,717	16,699
DCC	30/09/2008	109,283	59,081	0	0	0	1,304	0	60,385	3,772
DCC		112,022	91,223	15,000	0	0	3,620	0	109,843	21,176
ACC		97,553	97,553	7,500	0	0	2,642	0	107,695	23,318
ACC	31/05/2008	105,599	18,562	0	0	0	0	0	18,562	3,637
ACC		99,959	81,207	10,000	0	0	3,335	0	94,542	18,773
ACO		90,099	43,853	3,333	8,000	0	0	0	55,186	7,844
Solicitor to the Chief Constable		101,032	101,032	10,000	0	0	0	0	111,032	14,852
Police Authority Executive		99,892	29,168	0	0	0	0	0	29,168	0
Accountant Police Authority Deputy Chief Executive		49,736	49,736	10,000	0	0	0	0	59,736	7,311